Copa Shell HB20 CAMPEONATO BRASILEIRO
HYUNDAI COPA SHELL HB20

52 Etapa
Velo Citta (3.438 km)
15 - 18 October 2020

A

Copa HB20 2020

Velo Citta (3.438 km)

39 Treino Lap by lap
L S1 S2 S3 Lap time Time Total time
No. 6, Luiz Henrique Filho/Fabio Albuquerque, P 6

1 35.203 36.085 47.897 2:17.182 15:02:36 2:17.182
2 39.344 35.487 46.368 2:01.199 15:04:37 4:18.381
3 42.068 35.654 46.643 2:04.365 15:06:41 6:22.746
4 35.553 135.420 146.054 |1:57.027 15:08:38 8:19.773
5 35.700 35.922 46.321 1:57.943 15:10:36 10:17.716
6 35.992 35.530 46.401 1:57.923 15:12:34 12:15.639
7 35.106 36.667 53.221 2:04.994 15:14:39 14:20.633
8 [34.732 | 35.488 46.462 |1:56.682 ]115:16:36 16:17.315
9 34.987 36.172 46.815 1:57.974 15:18:34 18:15.289
10 36.817 35.869 48.864 2:01.550 15:20:36 20:16.839
11 44.285 35.525 46.120 2:05.930 15:22:41 22:22.769
12 41.391 35.598 46.318 2:03.307 15:24:45 24:26.076
13 34.779 35.609 46.955 1:57.343 15:26:42 26:23.419
No. 11, Luciano Viscardi/Thiago Riberi, P 2

1 46.313 47.528 1:04.583 4:24.874 15:04:44 4:24.874
2 41.035 44,715 54.595 2:20.345 15:07:04 6:45.219
3 39.577 38.837 57.701 2:16.115 15:09:20 9:01.334
4 44.324 44171 52.515 2:21.010 15:11:41 11:22.344
5 34.784 35.137 46.273 1:56.194 15:13:37 13:18.538
6 35.516 |34.950 48.791 1:59.257 15:15:36 15:17.795
7 34.692 35.048 46.064 11:55.804 115:17:32 17:13.599
8 34.880 35.040 46.907 Pit In 15:19:29 19:10.426
9 2:21.416 35.353 46.499 3:43.268 15:23:12 22:53.694
10 134.690 ] 34.959 46.436 1:56.085 15:25:08 24:49.779
11 34.876 35.022 46.502 1:56.400 15:27:05 26:46.179
No. 33, Eduardo Doriguel/Alberto Cattucci, P 10

1 39.669 36.492 146.982 ]2:10.148 15:02:29 2:10.148
2 36.348 36.990 47.997 2:01.335 15:04:30 4:11.483
3 36.306 37.065 47.717 2:01.088 15:06:31 6:12.571
4 36.335 36.737 47.575 2:00.647 15:08:32 8:13.218
5 |34.928 | 36.294 46.998 |1:58.220 ]15:10:30 10:11.438
6 35.795 36.543 47.309 1:59.647 15:12:30 12:11.085
7 35.279 |35.716 |50.064 2:01.059 15:14:31 14:12.144
8 35.490 36.756 48.079 2:00.325 15:16:31 16:12.469
9 35.806 38.312 48.018 2:02.136 15:18:33 18:14.605
10 36.762 35.966 47.295 2:00.023 15:20:33 20:14.628
11 35.167 36.073 47.718 1:58.958 15:22:32 22:13.586
12 35.939 36.828 47.741 2:00.508 15:24:33 24:14.094
13 35.597 36.621 47.513 1:59.731 15:26:33 26:13.825
No. 39, Dario Cruvinel/Luiz Fernando Porto, P 5

1 35.151 35.569 46.972 2:23.032 15:02:42 2:23.032
2 35.415 35.740 46.642 1:57.797 15:04:40 4:20.829
3 35.167 35.456 46.780 1:57.403 15:06:37 6:18.232
4 36.397 35.266 146.271 |1:57.934 15:08:35 8:16.166
5 |34.798 |35.284 46.803 1:56.885 15:10:32 10:13.051

Start : 15:00, End : 15:25
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Copa Shell HB20

CAMPEONATO BRASILEIRO
HYUNDAI COPA SHELL HB20

52 Etapa

Velo Citta (3.438 km)

15 - 18 October 2020

A

Copa HB20 2020

Velo Citta (3.438 km)

39 Treino Lap by lap
L S1 S2 S3 Lap time Time Total time
No. 39, Dario Cruvinel/Luiz Fernando Porto, P 5

6 35.749 35.403 47.316 1:58.468 15:12:30 12:11.519
7 35.245 35.554 47.130 1:57.929 15:14:28 14:09.448
8 35.207 37.541 48.397 Pit In 15:16:29 16:10.593
9 2:07.459 35.868 47.360 3:30.687 15:20:00 19:41.280
10 35.163 35.456 46.418 1:57.037 15:21:57 21:38.317
11 34.826 135.006 |146.615 |1:56.447 ]15:23:53 23:34.764
12 35.313 35.690 50.040 2:01.043 15:25:55 25:35.807
No. 71, Alexandre Canassa/Diego Vallini, P 8

1 37.524 35.911 49.836 2:17.923 15:02:37 2:17.923
2 35.072 35.804 47.054 1:57.930 15:04:35 4:15.853
3 34.736 35.583 47.496 1:57.815 15:06:32 6:13.668
4 35.634 37.307 51.879 2:04.820 15:08:37 8:18.488
5 |34.428 35.952 47.836 1:58.216 15:10:35 10:16.704
6 35.318 35.253 146.799 1:57.370 15:12:33 12:14.074
7 35.043 35.618 52.334 2:02.995 15:14:36 14:17.069
8 34.538 35.718 46.764 |1:57.020 |15:16:33 16:14.089
9 34.777 36.353 47.204 1:58.334 15:18:31 18:12.423
10 35.234 36.036 146.651 ]1:57.921 15:20:29 20:10.344
11 34.732 35.794 47.219 1:57.745 15:22:27 22:08.089
12 34.780 35.853 46.861 1:57.494 15:24:24 24:05.583
13 34.951 35.803 46.848 1:57.602 15:26:22 26:03.185
No. 74, Odair Paraguai/Edgar Favarin, P 1

1 39.699 39.602 51.888 2:44.309 15:03:03 2:44.309
2 37.385 36.321 47.967 2:01.673 15:05:05 4:45.982
3 34.919 35.100 45.973 1:55.992 15:07:01 6:41.974
4 34.933 135.028 46.034 1:55.995 15:08:57 8:37.969
5 34.815 35.117 45.821 ]1:55.753 15:10:53 10:33.722
6 34.754 35.336 45.914 1:56.004 15:12:48 12:29.726
7 38.375 37.157 50.770 2:06.302 15:14:55 14:36.028
8 134.369 |35.207 45.966 |1:55.542 |15:16:50 16:31.570
9 34.646 35.106 46.105 1:55.857 15:18:46 18:27.427
10 34.737 35.289 46.529 1:56.555 15:20:43 20:23.982
11 35.302 35.788 46.660 1:57.750 15:22:41 22:21.732
12 34.664 35.352 46.293 1:56.309 15:24:37 24:18.041
13 34.919 35.633 46.820 1:57.372 15:26:34 26:15.413
No. 111, Leandro Parizotto, P 9

1 35.239 37.126 46.807 2:11.054 15:02:30 2:11.054
2 57.710 37.688 46.795 2:22.193 15:04:52 4:33.247
3 35.272 |35.572 46.666 1:57.510 ]15:06:50 6:30.757
4 35.289 35.771 46.567 1:57.627 15:08:47 8:28.384
5 35.252 35.698 46.653 1:57.603 15:10:45 10:25.987
6 35.156 36.228 46.578 1:57.962 15:12:43 12:23.949
7 35.125 36.097 46.958 1:58.180 15:14:41 14:22.129
8 135.079 |35.974 47.281 1:58.334 15:16:39 16:20.463
9 35.082 35.971 47.118 1:58.171 15:18:37 18:18.634

Start : 15:00, End : 15:25
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Copa Shell HB20 CAMPEONATO BRASILEIRO c :n
HYUNDAI COPA SHELL HB20

52 Etapa
Velo Citta (3.438 km)
15 - 18 October 2020

Copa HB20 2020 Velo Citta (3.438 km)
39 Treino Lap by lap
L S1 S2 S3 Lap time Time Total time

No. 111, Leandro Parizotto, P 9

10 35.143 35.820 47.726 1:58.689 15:20:36 20:17.323

11 35.331 36.538 47.268 1:59.137 15:22:35 22:16.460

12 35.679 40.907 48.013 2:04.599 15:24:40 24:21.059

13 35.192 35.919 47.641 1:58.752 15:26:39 26:19.811

No. 117, Thaline Chicoski/Pedro Perdoncini, P 4

1 37.027 35.954 47.316 2:21.776 15:02:41 2:21.776
2 35.662 35.840 46.416 1:57.918 15:04:38 4:19.694
3 35.292 35.405 46.717 1:57.414 15:06:36 6:17.108
4 35.042 35.286 47.211 1:57.539 15:08:33 8:14.647
5 35.018 38.867 46.784 2:00.669 15:10:34 10:15.316
6 |34.826 ] 35.598 46.617 1:57.041 15:12:31 12:12.357
7 35.699 35.749 51.692 Pit In 15:14:35 14:15.497
8 1:33.676 35.330 47.031 2:56.037 15:17:30 17:11.534
9 35.004 35.315 47.080 1:57.399 15:19:28 19:08.933
10 35.253 35.856 47.075 1:58.184 15:21:26 21:07.117
11 34.997 35.636 47.420 1:58.053 15:23:24 23:05.170
12 34.956 |35.134 ]46.257 ]1:56.347 ]15:25:20 25:01.517

No. 300, Luiz Albuquerque/Marcos Ramos, P 7

1 42.899 36.957 47.750 10:51.004 15:11:10 10:51.004
2 35.649 36.027 47.653 1:59.329 15:13:09 12:50.333
3 35.527 36.020 46.921 1:58.468 15:15:08 14:48.801
4 36.654 35.674 50.949 2:03.277 15:17:11 16:52.078
5 36.673 36.147 49.242 Pit In 15:19:13 18:54.140
6 1:39.526 36.134 46.795 3:02.455 15:22:15 21:56.595
7 35.408 35.609 47.124 1:58.141 15:24:14 23:54.736
8 135.091 135.342 146.275 ]1:56.708 ]15:26:10 25:51.444

No. 329, Rafael Reis/Leonardo Reis, P 3

1 34.016 35.922 145.791 ]2:24.954 15:02:44 2:24.954
2 35.259 36.069 45.870 1:57.198 15:04:41 4:22.152
3 34.958 35.303 46.262 1:56.523 15:06:37 6:18.675
4 35.065 35.405 46.247 1:56.717 15:08:34 8:15.392
5 34.804 35.574 51.689 2:02.067 15:10:36 10:17.459
6 42.868 45.557 1:05.650 2:34.075 15:13:10 12:51.534
7 |34.647 53.554 58.914 2:27.115 15:15:37 15:18.649
8 35.011 35.166 |45.943 [1:56.120 |15:17:34 17:14.769
9 34.980 35.350 46.735 Pit In 15:19:31 19:11.834
10 2:18.623 35.402 46.308 3:40.333 15:23:11 22:52.167
11 35.053 35.581 46.183 1:56.817 15:25:08 24:48.984
12 35.168 37.246 46.241 1:58.655 15:27:06 26:47.639

Start : 15:00, End : 15:25
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Copa Shell HB20

CAMPEONATO BRASILEIRO
HYUNDAI COPA SHELL HB20

52 Etapa
Velo Citta (3.438 km)
15 - 18 October 2020

A

Copa HB20 2020

32 Treino

Velo Citta (3.438 km)
Lap by lap

L S1

S2

S3 Lap time Time

Total time

Diretor de Prova:

Comissarios:

Cronometragem:

Start : 15:00, End : 15:25
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